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PUBLICATIONS INFOREIGN LANGUAGES.

A LIST OF ALL NEWSPAPERS AND PERIODICALS WHICH INSERT ADVERTISE-
MENTS PUBLISHED WHOLLY OR INPART INFOREIGN LANGUAGES.

ARABIC.ARABIC.

NEW YOBK. CircCircNEW YOBK.

Kawiiab America! ¦NrpTnVnrTr
(Arabic&Eng.) / New York

ARMENIAN.
NEW YOBK.

Kawiiab America! ¦NrpTnVnrTr
(Arabic&Eng.) / New York...

ARMENIAN.

NEW TOEK.

Haik (s-mo.) Lit.&Pol New York 1700

BOHEMIAN.
HjMnois.

Haik(s-mo.) Lit.&Pol New York 1700

BOHEMIAN.

ILLINOIS.
AmerickyObcan Kep Chicago..AmerickyObcan Kep Chicago
Amerikan Ind

" »22,500Amerikan Ind
" »22,500

Denni Hlasatel (daily)..Ind.Lab...
"

Denni Hlasatel (daily)..Ind.Lab.
Duch Casu .Humor

"
7,500Duch Casu .Humor

"
7,500

-Katolik (s-wkly) Cath
"

Krestansky Posel Meth...
"

.'. 2,000
Narod (daily)

"
-Katolik (s-wkly) Cath...
Krestansky Posel Meth...

"
2,000

Narod (daily)..
¦^Sotek Humor.

"
Svornost (daily) Ind

" *9,000
TydenniHlasatel Ind.Lab

"

lOWA.

Slovan Americky(s-wkly)Dem Cedar Rapids 1,500
Svit (tri-wkly>.:. Non-part

"
1525

Svit Non-part
"

11,200.
MABYLAND.

Jednota Moray..Baltimore

MISSOUBI.

Hlas Cath ...St. Louis 17,350
NEBRASKA.

Delnicke Listy (s-wkly)...Labor ..Omaha *8,000
Hospodar (s-mo.) Agric...

"
*10,765

Pokrok Zapadu (s-wkly)..E«p
••

1,550
Pokrok Zapadu.... Rep

"
6,940

Wilberski Listy-
"

Pritel Lidu Dem Wilber_ 1,000
NEW YOBK.

Hlas Lidu (daily) Labor ..New York 5,000
Listy (daily) Ind

" _
14,868

Nedelni Hlas LJdu Labor
_ " 7,000

Nedelni Listy Ind
"

J6.100

¦^Sotek Humor.
"

Svornost (daily) Ind
" *9,000

TydenniHlasatel Ind.Lab...
lOWA.

Slovan Americky(s-wkly)Dem Cedar Rapids 1,500
Svit (tri-wkly>.:. Non-part

"
1525

Syit Non-part
"

11,200

MABYLAND.

Jednota Moray..Baltimore

MISSOUBI.

Hlas Cath ...St. Louis 17,350
NEBRASKA.

Delnicke Listy (s-wkly)...Labor ..Omaha *8,000
Hospodar (s-mo.) Agric...

"
*10,765

Pokrok Zapadu (s-wkly)..R«p
"

1,550
Pokrok Zapadu.... Rep

"
6,940

Wilberski Listy-
"

Pritel Lidu Dem Wilber_ 1,000
NEW YORK.

Hlas Lidn (daily) Labor ..New York 5,000
Listy (daily) Ind

" _
14,868

Nedelni Hlas LJdu Labor
_ " 7,000

Nedehii Listy Ind
"

J6.100
Sokol Americky (mo.) Athletic

"
13,500Sokol Americky (mo.) Athletic

"
13,500

TydniList Hlas Lidu Labor .. " _
8,000TydniList Hlas Lidu Labor .. " _
8,000

OHIO.OHIO.

Dennice Novoveku Dem Cleveland 3,400Dennice Novoveku Dem Cleveland 3,400
Volnost(daUy) Rep " *3,200Volnost(daUy) Rep " *3,200
Volnost Rep

"
*600Volnost Rep

"
*600

TEXAB.TEXAS.
Novy Domov. Cath.&Dem HallettsvilleNovy Domov. Cath.&Dem Hallettsville
Svoboda Dem LaOrange 13,365Svoboda Dem LaOrange 13,365

Cibculation :
*

Sworn. 1Publishers 'reports. UnmiCibculation :
*

Sworn. 1Publishers 'reports.

•WISCOXSIN. Cirt•Wisconsin. Cirr

a
< Listy Dem Kewaunee 5900
'Domacnost Fam Milwaukee +6,000
Slavic Ind.Dem Bacine *7,b50

CHEROKEE.
INDIANTERRITORY.

Listy.. ..Dem Kewaunee 5900
Domacnost... ..Fam Milwaukee +6,000
Slavic Ind.Dem Bacine *7,b50

CHEROKEE.

INDIANTEBBITOBY.

J7OO
Cb&?%c£elj°™ b*}™ Tab-le-aua* W»

CHINESE.
CALIFORNIA.

American and Chinese ¦)
Commercial News- >-Com ...San Francisco.. 600

°SS<te).™} W Tah-le-quah J2.500
CHINESE.

CALIFOBNIA.
American and Chinese ¦)

Commercial News- >-Com ...San Francisco.. 600
paper )paper )

22,500 Chinese Eecorder.
"

Oriental
"Chinese Recorder...

Oriental..
75007'500

"

DANISH.DANISH.

2,000 {See Norwegian-Danish.)

FINNISH.

(.See Norwegian-Danish.)

FINNISH.

?9,000 MICHIGAN.
Amerikan Uutlset Calumet
Kalevala Ironwood *1,400

1,500 MINNESOTA.

1525 UusiKotimaa Ind New YorkMills 1,7)0

MICHIGAN.
Amerikan Uutlset Calumet

Kalevala Ironwood *1,400

MINNESOTA.
Uusi Kotimaa Ind NewYorkMMs 1,7)0

[1,200 NEW YORK.

Siirtolainen Ind Brooklyn 112,000

FRENCH.

CALIFORNIA.

NEW YOBK.

Siirtolainen Ind Brooklyn 112,000

FRENCH.

CALIFOBNIA.
J7,350 pprogres Rep ....Los Angeles 11,200

Union Nouvelle Ind
"

I1'300
..Rep ....Los Angeles 11,200Progres Rep ....Los Angeles 11.200

Union Nouvelle Ind
"

t1'300

l"X '^S)-?-™I"}** *«*«°"5^

1,550 Franco-Californien Ind
" —

I>9*'1>9
*'

6^940 Petit Californien (s-wkly) : " - 80
°

'
tftelevement (s-mo.) Lit.&Fam.

"

1,000 iixinois.
Courrier de Chicago. Chicago tMOO

5,000 Courrier de I'lUinois Ind
" 2'00l)2'00l)

0..1:.™™}1113 Francisco "BISO
Franco-Californien Ind

" -
I>9oo1 >900

Petit Californien (s-wkly) : " - 80
°

ielevement (s-mo.) Lit.&Fam.
lIXINOIS.

Courrier de Chicago. Chicago tMOOuourrier ac umcago_ unicago **•—

Courrier de l'Dlinois Ind
" 2'00l)2'00l)

t4|868 LOUISIANA.LOUISIANA.
Meschacebe (Eng. &I"r.).Jnd Bonnet Carre. ... ®ti

.7,000 Meschacebe (Eng. &I"r.).Jnd Bonnet Carre.
— ""

'teilOO VVf]|n|f&of^h
)
e.^.e..c.h..e }l»em Breaux Bridge..

B*ooo •Interinl (EnS-
*Fr-) Dem Convent 48

V
(
aEn|y&

OfF^h
)
e..T. e..C.h..e}Dem Breaux BridSe "

Interim (Eng. &Fr.) Dem Convent 48
'

P\°En^&fFtf.U.™!™}Dem -""NaPoleonVille"PoleonVilIe " &Pi(°En|^ &£)
S.U.™P"™}Dem.....Napoleonvule... ®

Abeille (everyday) Dem New Orleans.... 3.»*
AbeUle Dem

" 2l
°*¦ 3,400 AbeUle (every day) Dem New Orleans.... 3.°°°

*3,200 AbeUle Dem
" '1<Z1,500. *600 Franco-Louisianais Ind
"'

1J!Z
Courrier (Eng. &Fr.) Dem Opelousas
Evangeline (Eng. &Fr.)..Dem St.MartinsviHe-

Franco-Louisianais Ind..,

Courrier (Eng. &Fr.) Dem Opelousas
Evangeline (Eng. &Fr.)..Dem St.MartinsviHe-

t3,365 Sentinel (Eng.&Fr.) .Dem Thibodeaux 4o
Sentinel (Eng.&Fr.) .Dem Thibodeaux

Unmarked— estimated.Unmarked— estimated.


